"PW063009-20

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F . . :
ALTA VISTA DRIVE SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION . - : ‘ o .
' . §808-1713 / CIP NO. 50541 N .
JUNE:5, 2009
‘ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $65,622. 41
CONTRACTOR: GRIZZLY EXCAVATIQN INC. -

’ : ' CURRENT R T -
LINE L o " CONTRACT UNIT * EXTENDED .| ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM " DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE ' PRICE : QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
1 |MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $5,750.19 $5,750.19 - 1.00 $5,750.19 $0.00
2 |INCIDENTAL - LS - “1.00 $3,944.17| - $3,944.17 1.00 $3,044,17 $0.00
3 [CONSTRUCTION STAKING LS 1.00 $2,695.00] $2,695.00] - - 1.00 $2,695,00 $0.00
4 |TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN LS 1.00 $225.65 . "$225.65 - 1.00 $225.65 $0.00
5 |TRAFFIC CONTROL " LS 1.00 $1,101.26] ~  $1,101.26 1.00 $1,101.26 $0.00
8 JAASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST ' “EA 2.00 $450.00 *$900.00 2.00f $900.00 "~ $0.00
7 _|ROCK EXCAVATION . ©CY - 25.00] $41.23 $1,030.75 0.00[ $0.00 ($1,030.75)
8 |REMOVE STOCKPILE AND REPLACE SOD ~ 8y 310.00 $9.27 $2,873.70] . 222.00 $2,057.94 ($815.76)
9 [LANDSCAPE WORK : LS - 1.00 '$1,423.54 ~ $1,423.54 1.00 $1,423.54 $0.00
10 _[SEEDING, FERTILIZING, MULCH SY 23.00 '$12.58 ~ $280.34 23.00 $280.34 $0.00
11 |EROSION CONTROL, WATTLES L ’ : ‘
("PERMANENT" EROSION CONTROL) LF 160.00 $6.17 $987.20 © 76.00 $468.92 ($518.28)
12 |EROSION CONTROL, GRAVEL FILTER _ _ '
SOCKS ("PERMANENT" EROSION CONTROL){ - LF 24.00 $13.00 $312.00{. . 24.00 $312.00 [ - $0.00
13 |"TEMPORARY" EROSION CONTROL . LS 1.00] | $1,245.56 $1,245.56( - 1.00 $1,245.56 $0.00
14 |ABONDON EXISTING MANHOLE IN- PLACE _ : : . i - R
(MH #5 AND MH#6) EA 2.00 $421.43 . $842,86f . 2.00 ' $842.86 © $0.00
15 |REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING e o T ‘ -
' MANHOLE (MH #1 AND MH #3) - EA 2.00 $403.32 $806.64( 2.00 $806.64 | $0.00
16 |ABANDON EXISTING 8" SEWER MAIN, R
INSTALL CONCRETE PLUG LS 1.00] - . $154.21] $154.21 " 1.00 $154.21 | $0.00
17 |TYPE | BEDDING MATERIAL T - 50.00 $13.87 $693.50| 0.00 $0.00 ($693.50)
18 |TYPE |l BEDDING MATERIAL T 50.00 . $14.54 ~ §727.00 0.00 $0.00 ($727.00)
19 |BORROW, IMPORTED TRENCH cY" 50.00 $11.65 $582.50 0.00 $0.00 ($582.50)
20 |STANDARD MANHOLE, 48" DIA. (0-6") EA 3.00 $1,021.11) $5,763.33] 3.00 $5,763.33 $0.00
21 |EXTRA MANHOLE DEPTH, 48" DIA. "~ VF 15.60 $80.61 $1,257.52 13.12 $1,057.60 ($199.92)
22 |DROP MANHOLE, 48" (06" EA 1.00 $3,757.82 $3,757.82 1.00 $3,757.82 $0.00
23 |EXTRA DROP MANHOLE DEPTH, 48" DIA. VF 8.05 $81.36 $654.95 6.70 $545.11 ($100.84)
24 18" PVC SEWER MAIN, SDR-35 ( 8-10") LF - 26.00 $21.22 $551.72 31.00 $657.82 $106.10
25 |8" PVC SEWER MAIN, SDR-35 (10™-12') LF ' 69.50 - $23.36 $1,623.52 120.00 $2,803.20 $1,179.68
26 |8" PVC SEWER MAIN, SDR-35 (12'-14") LF | ©192.00 $25.26 $4,849.92 202.00 $5,102.52 $252.60
27 8" PVC SEWER MAIN, SDR-35 (14-16') - LF .- 65.00 $31.28 $2,033.20 . 0.00 $0.00 - ($2,033.20)
28 |4" PVC SEWER SERVICE LINE LF T - 29.00 $28.35 $822.15] 37.20 $1,054.62 | . . $232.47
29 |4"PVC SEWER CLEANOUT EA 2,00 $119.25 $238.50] ~ 1.00 -~ $119.25 ($119.25)
30 |4" PVC SEWER SERVICE CONNECTlONAT I _ . - B E DA
: MAIN CUEBAL: b 200 $165.28 $330.56]" .. - - 2.00 . $330.56.|. . 7 $0.00| -
Alta Vista Drive Sanitary Sewer Main Extension o T e N T - o . - Pagel

Project No. SS08-1713 / CIP No. 50541
CCO#1F



' PW063009-20

31 |REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF ASPHALT . . v . _
CONCRETE SURFACING sy 319.00 $2.13 $679.47 319.00 $679.47 $0.00
32 |REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF STANDARD ' . ’
CURB & GUTTER LF 18.00 $7.50] $135.00 20.00 $150.00 $15.00
33 |REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF STANDARD 4 : R
WIDE SIDEWALK SF 80.00 $1.76 -~ $140.80 -97.007 $170.72 | $29.92
34 [REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF RESIDENTIAL ] ‘ } N . _
DRIVEWAY APPROACH - " 8F 60.00} - .. $3.43) - S $205 80 '60.00 $205.80 $0.00
35 [ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1 o : ) s
PG64-22 T 90.00 $145.20 $13 068 OO - 104.89 $15,230.03 $2,162.03
36 [AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (3/4-INCH) °T 104.00 © $18.21 $1,803.84 - 100.00 $1,821.00 ($72.84)
37 |STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B LF 18.00 - $15.35 $276.30| 20.00 $307.00 $30.70
38 |CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" SF .. 80.00 $3.57 $285.60 97.00 $346.29 $60.69
39 [RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH SF - - 60.00 7. $5.23 © . $313.80 . 60.00 $313.80 $0.00
40 |RESET LS 3095 PROPERTY CORNER EA 1.00 $155.54] - $155.54|: ~1.00 $155.54 $0.00
41 |1" WATER SERVICE LINE LS 0.00 $800.00 ~ $0.00 1.00 $800.00 $800.00
: TOTAL | X ‘ $65,622.41 $63,588.76 ($2,033.65)
C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASEI(DECREASE) v - . PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : $65,622.41
. CCOo #1F < ($2,033.65) NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) - ($2,033.65)
‘ ' © $0.00- - - ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE A $63,588.76
- $0.00 : CHANGE TO DATE . ($2,033.65)
i
Alta Vista Drive Sanitary Sewer Main Extenéi_on Page 2

Project No. SS08- 1713/CIP No. 50541
CCO#IF



PW063009-20

CONTRACTOR kr?Excavation Inc., 255 Emerson Lane RC SD 57701 4300395 . DATE.

e ~/5 zaoy
PROJEGTMANAGER: Gafe Schipke' -~ .. "~ . . B B At T  DATE

CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH Lo : ' _ B " DATE

MAYOR: ALANHANKS - = - S o |-

i

FINANCE: JAMESPRESTON | .. R S IS U R ' DATE

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE #/-: -0 NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days-

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to anzly Excavatlon lnc for an decrease of $2 033 65 based on unit pricing
with the followmg appropnatlon : ; v . . . .

Initial Funding - 86562241 ' N ’ | -$65,622.41
Fund Type - . . ' A Samtary Sewer ' ' - R
Department @ o - 0833
Line ltem - . 14380
Fund . - | o604

CCO#IF ($2,033.65) o ’ | ($2,033.65)

Adjusted Funding $63,588.76 » : - .| - :$63,588.76

Alta Vista Drive Sanitary Sewer Main Extension L - _ ‘ L : Page 3
Project No. SS08-1713 / CIP No. 50541 B IR ' '

CCO#IF



PW063009-20

~CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUGTION CHANGE ORDER #1F L : ' -
ALTA VISTA DRIVE SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION ¢ :
. 88081713/ CIP NO. 50541 .
, "JUNE 5, 2009 TR
'ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $65 622. M
- CONTRACTOR: GRIZZLY EXCAVATION INC. .

LINE : o . S . TR
ITEM " DESCRIPTION Co ' ) Cgl ‘ ‘ REASON FOR CHANGE
7 |ROCK EXCAVATION None encountered on project. - ) )

8 |REMOVE STOCKPILE AND REPLACE SOD  |Needed to complete project.
11 |EROSION CONTROL, WATTLES ("PERMANEN Needed to complete project.

17 |TYPE | BEDDING MATERIAL None needed to complete project.

18 |TYPE Il BEDDING MATERIAL "~ |{Needed to complete project. ’ . R

19 |BORROW, IMPORTED TRENCH _|Needed to complete project. -~ - o . : ’ 3
21 |EXTRA MANHOLE DEPTH, 48" DIA. 5 Needed to complete project. - - ] : : ) ’
23 |EXTRA DROP MANHOLE DEPTH, 48" DIA. Needed to complete project.

24 8" PVC SEWER MAIN, SDR-35 ( 8-10") " |Needed to complete project.

25 18" PVC SEWER MAIN, SDR-35 (10-12) Needed to complete project.

26 [8" PVC SEWER MAIN, SDR-35 (12'-14") Needed to complete project.

27 8" PVC SEWER MAIN, SDR-35 (14'-16") None needed fo complete project.

28 |4" PVC SEWER SERVICE LINE Needed to complete project.

29 |4"PVC SEWER CLEANOUT ) Used amount needed to complete project.

32 |REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF STANDARD CURHNeeded to complete project.
35 [JASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1, PGdNeeded to-complete project.
36 |AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (3/4-INCH) ~ [Needed to complete project.
37 |STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B Needed to complete project.

38 [|CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" ) Needed to complete project.
41 1" WATER SERVICE LINE L L An unmarked water serve !me was repalred
PREPARED BY: Gale Schipke - U DATE: June, 2008
Alta Vista Drive Sanitary Sewer Main Extension o o '. ".‘ B ' R ' . Page 4

Project No. SS08-1713 / CIP No. 50541
CCO#IF V





